## L11000059898

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

MAY 2 0 2011

**EXAMINER** 



000207816620

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED

11 MAY 20 PM 3: 40

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY \_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Harry B. Davis - EXT. 2926

સ્
ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195
REFERENCE: 784905 7448543
AUTHORIZATION:
COST LIMIT : \$ 125
ORDER DATE: May 20, 2011
ORDER TIME : 10:52 AM
ORDER NO. : 784905-005
CUSTOMER NO: 7448543
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: BAYSIDE INVERNESS, LLC
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## **COVER LETTER**

	gistration So vision of Co			
SUBJECT:	Bayside I	nverness, LLC		
<i>.</i>	,	(Name of Limite	d Liability Company)	·
		**		
The enclose	d Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.	
Please returi	n all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
Antl	iony M. Ev			
		(	Name of Person)	
Ever	ett Realty &	L Investments		
		(	Firm/Company)	
5005	Interbay B	oulevard		
			(Address)	
Tain	ıpa, Florida	33611		
		(City	/State and Zip Code)	
For further i	nformation	concerning this matter, please	call:	
Anthony M			at ( 813 ) 831-5619	•
	(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime	Telephone Number)
Enclosed is	a check fo	or the following amount:		
S125.00 F	Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Bayside Inverness, LLC	
Must end with the words "Limited Linbility Comp	oany, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "L.L.C," or "L.C.,")
A TOTAL OF THE ALL AND THE ALL	
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company i
Details of ORC and Address	NAT OFF AND A TOTAL AND
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
Principal Office Address: 5005 Interbay Boulevard	Mailing Address: 5005 Interbay Boulevard
5005 Interbay Boulevard	5005 Interbny Boulevard

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Anthony M	. Everett
	Name
5005 Interb	ny Boulevard
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Tampa	PL, 33611
	City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR	Anthony M. Everett 5005 Interbny Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33611
Commission of the second and the sec	
(Use attachment if necessary)  ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the dat (If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp to or 90 days after the date of filing.)	e of filing:
REQUIRED SIGNATURE;	on anthorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section of this document constitute that the facts stated herei	608.408(3), Plorida Statutes, the execution s an afficuation under the penalties of perjury n are true.)
Anthony M. Everett, Man	•
Typed	or printed name of signee
Filling Fees:	
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organiza	tion and Designation

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2